

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.C.C.A. No. 178 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.01.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 2 of 2025</u> <u>(For Being Mentioned)</u> This application is filed seeking permission to post the present appeal under the caption ‘for being mentioned’ seeking corrections in order dated 17.10.2025 passed in I.A. No. 1 of 2025 in C.C.C.A. No. 178 of 2025. It is represented that this Court on 17.10.2025 passed order dated 17.10.2025 in I.A. No. 1 of 2025 in C.C.C.A. No. 178 of 2025 and at paragraph No.3, it is observed that “...<i>In the said suit, appellant No.2/plaintiff No.2 claims that her husband i.e., plaintiff No.1 purchased the suit schedule property...</i>” instead of “...<i>In the said suit, appellant/defendant No.2 claims that her father i.e., son of plaintiff No.1 purchased the suit schedule property...</i>” In view of the aforesaid representation, the Registry is directed to correct the order dated 17.10.2025 in I.A. No. 1 of 2025 in C.C.C.A. No. 178 of 2025 at paragraph No.3 as “...<i>In the said suit, appellant/defendant No.2 claims that her father i.e., son of plaintiff No.1 purchased the</i>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

suit schedule property...”

Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered and the order dated 17.10.2025 in I.A. No. 1 of 2025 in C.C.C.A. No. 178 of 2025 stands corrected with the above observation.

Hence, the Registry is directed to issue corrected copy of the said order.

C.C.C.A. No. 178 of 2025

List on 10.03.2026.

Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to call for the records from the concerned Court and prepare a paper booklet of it.

RY,J
gms

--	--	--	--